New York City College of Technology
GEN ED COMMITTEE
Course Coordination Working Group
Minutes

[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday, November 20, 2015
Committee Members 

Present: 
	Navid Allaverdi-Pur
	Construction Management
	NHajiAllahverdiPur@citytech.cuny.edu

	Alexander Aptekar
	Architectural Technology
	AAptekar@citytech.cuny.edu

	Pamela Brown
	Associate Provost
	PBrown@citytech.cuny.edu

	Renata Budny
	Restorative Dentistry
	RBudny@citytech.cuny.edu

	Renata Ferdinand
	English
	RFerdinand@citytech.cuny.edu

	Gretta Fernandes
	Human Services
	GFernandes@citytech.cuny.edu

	Julia Jordan
	Hospitality Management
	JJordan@citytech.cuny.edu

	Kara Pasner
	Vision Care Technology
	KPasner@citytech.cuny.edu

	Susan Phillip
	Hospitality Management
	SPhillip@citytech.cuny.edu

	Jose. M. Reyes Alamo
	Computer Engineering Technology
	JReyesAlamo@citytech.cuny.edu

	Maura Smale
	Library
	MSmale@citytech.cuny.edu


Absent/Excused
	Maria-Elena Bilello
	Dental Hygiene
	Mbilello@citytech.cuny.edu

	Nathan Astrof
	Biological Sciences
	Nastrof@citytech.cuny.edu

	Asm Delowar Hossain
	Electrical and  Telecommunications Engineering Technology
	AHossain@citytech.cuny.edu

	Jennett Ingrassia
	Radiologic Technology and Medical Imaging
	JIngrassia@citytech.cuny.edu



Minutes Working Group
Tasks
1. The group accepted the minutes of October 30, 2015.  

2. The minutes from the Department CC Liaisons meetings with the Deans were distributed by Renata Budny to the group members. She also thanked department CC Liaisons meeting facilitators and minutes recorders. The dates of the meetings, names of facilitators and minutes’ recorders are as follows. 
· October 29:  School of Arts and Sciences, Interim Dean Justin Vazquez-Poritz                             Julia Jordan and Lufeng Leng facilitated / recorded the SoAS meeting
· November 5:  School of Technology and Design, Dean Kevin Hom
Maria Bilello will facilitate and Jose Reyes Alamo recorded the SoTD meeting
· November 12: School of Professional Studies, Dean David Smith
Renata Ferdinand facilitated and Susan Phillip recorded the SoPS meeting

Renata Budny gave a summary of the three meetings. For more details refer the minutes of the working group.  Susan Phillip, Renata Ferdinand, Julia Jordan and José Reyes Alamo made brief comments on their observation of the CC Liaison meetings. Pamela Brown commented that what we are doing in Gen Ed is valuable and important for upcoming middle school accreditation. 

3.	Workshop Report Forms and Workshop Surveys Report. Renata asked the Gen Ed support Team to update if their CC Liaison completed the Workshop Form and Surveys. Eight workshop forms and three survey forms have been completed. Continue sending the Workshop Forms and Surveys to Renata Budny by December 11, the final meeting of Gen Ed committee meeting.

Workshop Forms
	Date
	Number of Workshop Forms collected
	Full-time faculty participating in the workshop
	Adjunct faculty participating in the workshop

	2015 11 20
	8
	22
	9

	
	
	
	



          Workshop Surveys
	Date
	Number of Department CC Liaisons that Workshop Surveys were collected from
	Full-time faculty feedback
	Adjunct faculty feedback

	2015 11 20
	3
	4
	1

	
	
	
	



3. Individual Thank you email will be send out by December 11, 2015 to the Department CC Liaisons for their commitment during Fall 2015 from Gen Ed CC Work Group members – Kara Pasner agreed to create the template email.

4. Next semester: two volunteers were asked to create Thank you letter templates
· Thank you letter to the Department CC Liaisons for their two-year commitment from Gen Ed CC Work Group members - Susan will create the template letter, due by February 1, 2016
· Thank you letter to Gen Ed CC Work Group members for their committee work - Gretta will create the template letter, due by February 1, 2016

5. The group applauded Jose for a great layout and organization of the Gen Ed CC Working Group website
· Gen Ed CC Working Group website https://openlab.citytech.cuny.edu/gened/working-groups/course-coordination/ 
· Gen Ed CC Working Group Documents: https://openlab.citytech.cuny.edu/gened/working-groups/course-coordination/ccdocuments/

To be included on our site:
· Past documents (Maria & Renata)
· Gen Ed Course Coordination 2-year Flow Chart (work in progress)
· 5-year Gen Ed Course Coordination Timeline (work in progress)

6. CC Working group is encouraged to join and invite part-time and fulltime faculty to participate in CityTech GenEDGE – Knowing Brooklyn initiative and to visit the L4 site and share the best practices/assignments using the Activity Template provided on the site. 
CC Working Group Minutes submitted by Gretta Fernandes
